Quantitation Report

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\DATA\BM061217\
Data File : BM010555.D

Acq On : 13 Jun 2017 03:08

Operator : SJ/MA

Sample - 13558-09DL 10X

Misc :

ALS Vial : 29 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jun 13 05:16:06 2017

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\METHODS\SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M
Quant Title : SVOA CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Tue Jun 13 03:33:28 2017
Response via : Initial Calibration

Internal Standards

Syste

Targe
28)
30)
34)
40)
47)
49)
53)
58)
69)
71)
72)
74)
77)
80)
82)
85)
86)
88)
89)
91)

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-d10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

m Monitoring Compounds
1,4-Dioxane-d8

Phenol-d5
Bis-(2-Chloroethyl)ether-d
2-Chlorophenol-d4
4-Methylphenol-d8
Nitrobenzene-d5
2-Nitrophenol-d4
2,4-Dichlorophenol-d3
4-Chloroaniline-d4
Dimethylphthalate-d6
Acenaphthylene-d8
4-Nitrophenol-d4
Fluorene-di10
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
Anthracene-d10

Pyrene-di10
Benzo(a)pyrene-di2

t Compounds
Naphthalene
4-Chloroaniline
2-Methylnaphthalene
1,1"-Biphenyl
Acenaphthylene
Acenaphthene
Dibenzofuran
Fluorene
Phenanthrene
Anthracene

Carbazole
Fluoranthene

Pyrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pyrene
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Benzo(g,h,1)perylene

3.38 96

7.23 67
7.42 132
8.61 113
9.07 128
9.79 143
10.32 165
10.86 131
13.94 166
14.22 160
14.79 143
15.52 176
15.64 200
17.37 188
19.66 212
23.62 264

10.74 128
10.74 127
12.34 142
13.35 154
14.25 152
14.59 153
14.92 168
15.57 166
17.32 178
17.40 178
17.69 167
19.33 202
19.69 202
21.42 228
21.47 228
23.06 252
23.10 252
23.57 252
26.14 276
26.88 276

Response

119957
429967
314972
861791
1330127
1301657

793
13843
7171
12371
11705
6412
7100
15302
15243
61619
58408
4810
56584
8142
95861
127121
130894

2538364
351033
800638
251812

42428
984724

1168510

1220965

7793062

1188901
289970

4931580

3193405

1221479
951565
915051
273424
370348
259499
201395

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

117.70
50.30
48 .97

9.86
1.42
47 .06
37.77
48.11

169.39

24.75
7.13
87.17
46.59
16.28
14.03
12.08
3.78
4.93
2.74
2.58

ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ulL 0.02
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.02
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
Qvalue
ng/ul 99
ng/ul# 22
ng/ul 97
ng/ul 95
ng/ul# 91
ng/ul 99
ng/ul 100
ng/ul 97
ng/ul 99
ng/ul 99
ng/ul 96
ng/ul# 95
ng/ul# 93
ng/ul 96
ng/ul 97
ng/ul# 98
ng/ul# 94
ng/ul 99
ng/ul# 97
ng/ul# 93

(#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual

SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M Tue Jun 13 05:16:38 2017

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quant Title
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Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\DATA\BM061217\
Quantitation Report

BM0O10555.D

13 Jun 2017 03:08

SJ/MA

13558-09DL 10X

29 Sample Multiplier: 1

Jun 13 05:16:06 2017

(Not Reviewed)

: Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\METHODS\SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M

SVOA CALIBRATION
Tue Jun 13 03:33:28 2017
Initial Calibration

TIC: BM010555.D

3
:
3

ne-d10Acenaphthene,C
Dibenzofuran

2-Methylnaphthalene
thylphenol-d2,s  Fluorene

cenaphthel

trzylen&ds,s

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1

1,1'-Biphenyl

2,4-Dichlorophenol-d3,S
Dimethylphthalate-d6,S

€|
B R estypegnerde.s
4-Methylphenol-d8,S
Nitrobenzene-d5,S
2-Nitrophenol-d4,S
4-Nitropheno -|4,$

Act

n

Carbazole '

Fluoranthene,C

Pyrene

410.S.

bt

Benzo(aizimifsanerdl 2, |

CTySETne

BenEs{RI0(b/nerentene

EBERR ne-d12,1

Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

Time-->

=T
4.00

A aend WA
LA B S I B B B B L SO B N N L BN N B L L R B B I

6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00

SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M Tue Jun 13 05:16:39 2017
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24.00
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Abundance

Scan 1301 (10.739 min): BM010540.D (-1294) (-)

138
Ref50
ot J,JL,I 177 221 267 355 520
- 2
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
128
Rawg
74
0 39 163 206 283 339 423 476 532
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
128
Sub
50
74
0 39 163 206 312 429 476 532
EE VIS S MN. £ 15
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance Scan 1325 (10.880 min): BM010540.D (-1318) (-)
197
Ref50 65
ol B ILSL )| 162 209 249281 336 518
e L L B
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
128
Rawg
74
0 39 163 206 283 339 423 476 532
W R VP S I L 2 N SN LA
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
128
Sub
50
74
o 39 163 206 283 341 423 476 532
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

BMO10555.D SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M

Tue Jun 13

#28

Naphthalene

Concen: 117.70 ng/ul

RT: 10.74 min Scan# 1301
Delta R.T. 0.00 min

Lab File: BM0O10555.D

Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08

Tgt lon:128 Resp: 2538364
lon Ratio Lower Upper

128 100

129 11.4 8.8 13.2

127 14.0 10.6 16.0

Abundance |on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E

2000000
10.74
1500000
1000000
500000
Tme-> 1070  10.80
#30
4-Chloroaniline
Concen: 50.30 ng/ul
RT: 10.74 min Scan# 1301
Delta R.T. -0.14 min
Lab File: BMO10555.D

Acqg: 13 Jun 2017 03:08

Tgt lon:127 Resp: 351033
lon Ratio Lower Upper
127 100

129 81.3 28.4 42 _6#

Abundance |on 127.00 (126.70 to 127.70): E
250000

10.74
200000
150000

100000

50000

0
e I o o e e o
Time--> 10.65 10.70 10.75 10.80

05:16:40 2017
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Abundance Scan 1574 (12.345 min): BM010540.D (-1567) (-)
142
115
Ref50
63 gq
39
oL hhd ] 191 223251 281 429
T e N
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance
142
Rav, 115
30 & 89
0 176 207 280304 346
T e e e e e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance
142
Sub 115
50
30 & 89
o 205 280304 346
T T e R T T e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance Scan 1746 (13.357 min): BM010540.D (-1740) (-)
1%4
Ref50
39 /6 115
ol byl L 198 283 320 375408
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
Abundance
154
Rawg
76 115
o 39 207 253281 341 413 458489
T T ] TR e e e e TR
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
Abundance
154
Sub
50
76 115
o 39 191 249281 341 413 458489
T T ] T T e e e e e T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
BMO10555.D SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M Tue Jun 13

#34

2-Methylnaphthalene
Concen: 48_.97 ng/ul

RT: 12.34 min Scan# 1573
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM0O10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08

Tgt lon:142 Resp: 800638
lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 100

141 89.3 74.1 111.1

Abundance |on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
600000

12.34
500000
400000
300000
200000

100000

J

Time--> 12.30 12. 35 12.40

#40

1,1"-Biphenyl

Concen: 9.86 ng/ul

RT: 13.35 min Scan# 1745
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08

Tgt lon:154 Resp: 251812
lon Ratio Lower Upper
154 100

153 37.0 32.6 48.8
76 10.0 8.5 12.7

Abundance |on 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E

200000
13.35
150000

100000

50000

Time--> 13 30 13.35 13.40

05:16:41 2017
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Abundance Scan 1898 (14.251 min): BM010540.D (-1892) (-)
152
Ref50
0 ?? Ltt}}%... 189221251 311 365 503 545
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
152
Rawg
o 115
. 207 ,e1281 341 43
R R e e R R e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
152
Sub
50
75 115
040 194 251282 348 432
o T e AR AR RRARRAE
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance Scan 1956 (14.592 min): BM010540.D (-1949) (-)
143
Refs0
63
N 98 193 234 278 319 458
B e T B o
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
153
Raw,
30 74
0 115 188224 288 327 391425 470 508537
B R Rl R et e e e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
153
Sub
50
30 76
0 115 188 241 288 347 391425 470 508537
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
BMO10555.D SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M Tue Jun 13

#47
Acenaphthylene
Concen: 1.42 ng/ul

RT: 14.25 min Scan# 1898
Delta R.T. 0.00 min

Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08

Tgt lon:152 Resp: 42428
lon Ratio Lower Upper

152 100

151 21.9 16.3 24.5

153 19.9 10.2 15.4#

Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
30000
25000 14.25
20000
15000
10000

5000

P A N\
LI B N B B L B B B B N

Time--> 14. 20 14. 25 14. 30

#49

Acenaphthene

Concen: 47.06 ng/ul

RT: 14.59 min Scan# 1955
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08

Tgt lon:153 Resp: 984724
lon Ratio Lower Upper

153 100

152 49.0 37.6 56.4

154 88.6 70.4 105.6

Abundance |on 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E

800000
14.59

600000
400000
200000

— —

e e e e

Time--> 1455 14.60 14.65

05:16:42 2017
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Abundance Scan 2013 (14.927 min): BM010540.D (-2007) (-)
148
Ref50
74 113
0 39‘111 i 201 253283 338369 415 466 1
e . —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
168
Rawg
39 74 113
bbb 207 267 311341 425 503538
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
168
Sub
50
39 74 113
oD 207 253n1sal 425 503537
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance Scan 2123 (15.574 min): BM010540.D (-2116) (-)
Refs0
ol 268 310339 426 473503
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
165
Raw,
63 115 197 _ 253 208 343 384 429 488 524
Of = 7 1 e R T R e e T T e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
165
Sub
50
63 115 208 253 208 341 384 429 488 524
oIS VT VNI U ST AN M R T =
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
BMO10555.D SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M Tue Jun 13

#53

Dibenzofuran

Concen: 37.77 ng/ul

RT: 14.92 min Scan# 2012
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08

Tgt lon:168 Resp: 1168510
lon Ratio Lower Upper
168 100

139 38.4 30.8 46.2

Abundance |on 168.00 (167.70 to 168.70): E
1000000

14.92
800000

600000
400000

200000

0
T T T T T T LI S
Time--> 14. 85 14. 90 14. 95

#58

Fluorene

Concen: 48.11 ng/ul

RT: 15.57 min Scan# 2123
Delta R.T. 0.00 min

Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08

Tgt lon:166 Resp: 1220965
lon Ratio Lower Upper

166 100

165 100.5 77.9 116.9

167 13.9 10.6 16.0

Abundance |on 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
1200000

1000000

15.57
800000 7
600000 \
|

400000 3

200000 / \
ol ]

Time--> 15. 50 15.55 15.60

05:16:43 2017
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Abundance Scan 2419 (17.315 min): BM010540.D (-2413) (-) #69

Refs0

Phenanthrene

Concen: 169.39 ng/ul

RT: 17.32 min Scan# 2420
Delta R.T. 0.01 min

Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08

o 209 260 341372408443 506538
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19T 1on:l1l78 Resp: 7793062
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
179 16.0 12.6 19.0
176 19.4 14.9 22.3
Rawg
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
8000000
0l39 74 106139 | 209 248281 319351383413445 485 522
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | g000000 17.32
Abundance
178
4000000
Sub
50
2000000
NS 76107139 | 209 248281 319355387422453485 531 ,//ﬁ\
St 1 209 248281 319 355387 322453485 931 =
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time->  17.25 17.30 17.35
Abundance Scan 2435 (17.409 min): BM010540.D (-2428) (-) #71
178 Anthracene
Concen: 24.75 ng/ul
RT: 17.40 min Scan# 2434
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08
0 39 74 126 | 211 265300 340 383415445 494527
by e 21L 265300 340 383415445 494527 ) )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Tgt lon:178 Resp: 1188901
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
179 14.0 11.7 17.5
176 18.5 14.6 21.8
Raw,
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
5000000
0l3 74 126 208 253 295 344 430 487
A 208 208 295 344 430 A8
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 4000000
Abundance
178 3000000
Sub 2000000
50
1000000 17.40
NEY 74 126 222253 295 343 444 506 -
et o 222203 205 343 444 506 s ——
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500  Mme->  17.35 17.40 17.45

BMO10555.D SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M

Tue Jun 13 05:16:44 2017
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Abundance

Scan 2483 (17.692 min): BM010540.D (-2476) (-)

167
Ref50
oL, '51‘ ﬁ] |*1'21'7 202 249281 325355 391 494 '
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
167
Rawg
210
o 63 113 241 281 341 401 475 520
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
167
Sub
50
63 113 10
oL rrirr o 241275309341 _ 401 475520
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance Scan 2761 (19.327 min): BM010540.D (-2755) (-)
202
Ref50
63 100 150 251281 323357 415 471
R T B e L S i m R L L R e e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance
202
Rawg
63 101 150 233265296327357 391 431 474509 549
ST 1 T | T e R S R P e e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance
202
Sub
50
63 101 150 235268 307340 376 416448 489 537
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

BMO10555.D SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M

Tue Jun 13

#7172

Carbazole

Concen: 7.13 ng/ul

RT: 17.69 min Scan# 2483
Delta R.T. 0.00 min

Lab File: BMO10555.D

Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08

Tgt lon:167 Resp: 289970
lon Ratio Lower Upper
167 100

166 23.0 17.1 25.7
139 14.8 10.0 15.0

Abundance |on 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E

250000
17.69
200000
150000
100000
50000
fme> 17 1770 1778
#74
Fluoranthene
Concen: 87.17 ng/ul
RT: 19.33 min Scan# 2761
Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BMO10555.D

Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08
Tgt 1on:202 Resp: 4931580
lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 100

101 3.7 4.6 7.0#
100 3.0 3.4 5.2#

Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
5000000

4000000 19.33
3000000
2000000

1000000

0
——— T
Time--> 19.30 19.35

05:16:44 2017
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Abundance Scan 2823 (19.692 min): BM010540.D (-2813) (-) #HT77
202 Pyrene
Concen: 46.59 ng/ul
RT: 19.69 min Scan# 2823
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08
63 101 150 249285 341 401 441 490521
.............. = . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Tgt lon:202 Resp: 3193405
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 4.0 5.1 T.7H#
100 3.7 4.9 7.3
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
3000000
63 101 150 233267297329 368401 443475510541
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 2500000 19.69
Abundance
202 2000000
1500000
SUbso 1000000
500000
63 100 150 233 260301 341 382415 461 501 537
SN R oAT ML LSS L S L e . ————————
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--> 1960 19.65 19.70 19.75
Abundance Scan 3118 (21.427 min): BM010540.D (-3111) (-) #80
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 16.28 ng/ul
RT: 21.42 min Scan# 3117
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08
39 74 113150 189 §| 281 323356387418 454 489523
e T e . . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 1on:228 Resp: 1221479
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100
229 21.3 15.4 23.0
226 28.1 21.4 32.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
1200000
39 73 113150187 281314 355 400431462 503 549 | .
S B | W = B Sl S ST M
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 2142
Abundance 800000
228
600000
Sub_, 400000
200000
39 74 113150187 | 250295327 371402432 470503 549 o7
e SRS 229927 oL 180e032 AA0US 929 1
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 21.40 21.45

BMO10555.D SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M

Tue Jun 13 05:16:45 2017
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Abundance Scan 3127 (21.480 min): BM010540.D (-3122) (-) #82
228 Chrysene
Concen: 14.03 ng/ul
RT: 21.47 min Scan# 3126
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM0O10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08
039 74 113150187 281314 365400 456 491 535

AN ARARS SRR SRR SRASY SERSY SEREE BEREN BEREN BRRAS SRR - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 | 19T 10n:228 Resp: 951565
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

228 228 100
226 31.6 23.4 35.2
229 19.7 15.5 23.3
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
1200000
39 73 113150 193 281 341 385415 463 502533
(O o S LI e e e A EEREE RE s o 1000000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance
- 800000 o147
600000
Sub_ 400000
200000

39 74 113 174 281315 355 309429461 504535 \

e A T TR SRS 2 L SR ————
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 2145 21'50 '
Abundance Scan 3396 (23.062 min): BM010540.D (-3388) (-) #85

252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 12.08 ng/ul
RT: 23.06 min Scan# 3396
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08
ol 6394120 174 232 § 285 323355387 424 462494 535

B e A TR SR S CalsS . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19T 10n:252 Resp: 915051
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

252 252 100
253 21.9 17.9 26.9
125 3.2 3.6 5.4#
Ravg 207
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
73 500000

39 | 11347 283314 355388 429461 501531
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 400000 23.06
Abundance

252 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
0l39 74 126 174 222 | 733316 355 396430464 501 549 .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> ~ 2300  23.05 2310
BMO10555.D SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M Tue Jun 13 05:16:46 2017
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Abundance

Refs0

Scan 3404 (23.109 min): BM010540.D (-3400) (-)
252

032 87 126 175208

284316 353385418 461 503535
e
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

m/z-->
Abundance
252
207
Rawg
73
147
39 | 112 283 325355 402 440476 527
e e mn o i Wt oA TH-
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance
252
Sub
50
50 87 126 163 207 302 355 403438 475 527
BRSNS S AN P GO S S S ST 2T
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance Scan 3500 (23.674 min): BM010540.D (-3490) (-)
242
Ref50
0139 73 120161 200, § 286 378360396420462 509542
R i A
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance
252
207
Rawg
73
147
0L39 103 283 341 401431462 503 549
R o S Gy MM L M
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance
252
Sub
50
0l39 74 125 186222 | 283390357 430462 503535
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

BMO10555.D SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M

Tue Jun 13

#86
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 3.78 ng/ul

RT: 23.10 min Scan# 3403
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08

Tgt lon:252 Resp: 273424
lon Ratio Lower Upper

252 100

253 24.3 17.1 25.7

125 3.4 3.4 5.2#

Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
500000

400000
300000
23.10

200000

100000

0 T T T T T T T

Time--> 23 10 23 15

#88

Benzo(a)pyrene

Concen: 4.93 ng/ul

RT: 23.57 min Scan# 3482
Delta R.T. -0.11 min
Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08

Tgt lon:252 Resp: 370348
lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 100

253 22.2 18.2 27.2
125 5.3 4.0 6.0

Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
400000

300000
23.57

200000

100000

Time--> 23.50 23.55 23.60

05:16:47 2017
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Abundance

Scan 3921 (26.150 min): BM010540.D (-3909) (-) #89
216

Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene

Concen: 2.74 ng/ul
RT: 26.14 min Scan# 3919
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM0O10555.D
138 Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08
ol 50 87 191224 311342372 424 491 535
Wit LA, S B S . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t 10n:276 Resp: 259499
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 276 100
138 8.8 9.3 13.9#
277 24.7 19.9 29.9
RaWSO 276
73 Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
147 120000
42 | 115 239 || 325520387 429 475 525
(O o e o LR R s e s e A o 100000 26.14
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance 80000
276
60000
Sub_ 40000
20000
138 207
038 107 n 239 | 308 355 402 461 533 ohessa e
e L e e S = e —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime--> 2610 26,20
Abundance Scan 4047 (26.891 min): BM010540.D (-4032) (-) #91
216 Benzo(g,h,i)perylene
Concen: 2.58 ng/ul
RT: 26.88 min Scan# 4045
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BMO10555.D
Acq: 13 Jun 2017 03:08
0l.42 73103 30170 297 246 | 313 355 393 428461493 535
i e e e R e e e . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 | 19T 10n:276 Resp: 201395
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 276 100
138 10.9 8.5 12.7
277 28.1 18.6 28.0#
Rawsg
73 276 Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
80000
147 355
039 103 238 314 °387 429460491 536
L S AR
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 60000 26.83
Abundance
276
40000
Sub
50
20000
73 207
0l30 103137168 | 235 | 311 355 308430 473504536 DN S,
SISV IVEURIOE AR W S W Mt e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 26.80  26.90

BMO10555.D SOM-EPA-BM052717 .M

Tue Jun 13 05:16:48 2017
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